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CLASSIFICATION AND DISTRICTING COMMITTEE 
2022-26 TIME BLOCK 

Organization Name, Position, School 

6A 
Marshall Haskins, District Athletic Director, PIL 
mhaskins@pps.net  

5A 
Jennifer Kubista, Superintendent, Central SD 
jkubista@central.k12.or.us  

4A 
Rick Gardner, Principal, Elmira HS 
rgardner@fernridge.k12.or.us 

6A/5A/4A At Large 
Mario Uribe Saldana, Principal, McLoughlin HS 
mario.uribesaldana@miltfree.k12.or.us 

3A 
Scott Olson, Principal, Horizon Christian HS 
solson@horizonchristian.school 

2A 
Misty Wharton, Superintendent, Nestucca SD 
mistyw@nestucca.k12.or.us 

1A 
Dan Dugan, Superintendent, Perrydale SD  
ddugan@perrydale.k12.or.us 

3A/2A/1A At Large 
Jamie Ongman, Principal, Lost River HS 
ongmanj@kcsd.k12.or.us 

OADA 
Russ Bolin, Athletic Director, Roseburg HS 
rbolin@roseburg.k12.or.us 

Activities 
Majalise Tolan, Secondary Teaching and Learning Director, Lincoln County SD 
majalise.tolan@lincoln.k12.or.us  

OACA 
Marji Lind, Coach, Powder Valley HS  
marji.lind@npowdersd.org 

OAOA 
Dave Williams, Official, Central Oregon Basketball Officials Association 
dave.williams@bend.k12.or.us 

OSBA 
Jose Aparicio, School Board Member, North Wasco County SD 
jose.aparicio@nwasco.k12.or.us 

Executive Board 
Ex-Officio 

Mike Scott, Superintendent, Hillsboro SD   
ScottM@hsd.k12.or.us  

OSAA Staff Liaison 
Brad Garrett, Assistant Executive Director 
bradg@osaa.org  

OSAA Staff Liaison 
Kyle Stanfield, Assistant Executive Director 
kyles@osaa.org  
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